
The following is the performance activity of Pittsburgh Opera Resident Artist 
Alumni for March 2020: 

 Kate Aldrich (1998-2000) - La Belle Helene, Staatsoper Hamburg, Germany 

 Adelaide Boedecker (2014-2016) - Elisir d'Amore, Sarasota Opera 

 Leah De Gruyl Heater (2016-2018) - Aida, Virginia Opera 

 Alex DeSocia (2013-2014) - Elisir d'Amore, Sarasota Opera 

 Eric Ferring (2016-2018) - Queen of Spades, Chicago Lyric Opera 

 Stephanie Havey (2011-2013) - Norma (director), Boston Lyric Opera 

 Manuel Lanza (1990) - Policiasy y Lardones, Madrid, Spain 

 Sean Panikkar (2004-2005) - Mahagonny, Dutch National Opera 

 Daniel Pastin (2008-2010) - Carmen, Pittsburgh Opera 

 Laurel Semerdjian (2014-2016) - The Tragedy of Carmen, Florentine Opera, 
Milwaukee 

 Kevin Short (1987) - La Traviata, Metropolitan Opera 

 Benjamin Taylor (2017-2019) - Carmen, Pittsburgh Opera 

 Rolando Villazon (1998-1999) - Performances in Germany, Luxembourg and 
Barcelona 

 Brian Vu (2016) - Edward Tulane, Minnesota Opera 

 Jennifer Williams (2014-2016) - Prism (director), Kennedy Center 

 Maria Zifchak (1995-1998) - La Traviata, Metropolitan Opera 
 
  

Pittsburgh Opera Resident Artist Alumni Websites: 
 

Javer Abreu (2001-2003) -  www.javierabreu.com 
Daphne Alderson (1990-1991) - www.daphnealderson.com 
Lindsay Ammann (2009-2011) - www.lindsayammann.com 
Valerie Bernhardt (1994-1996) - www.valeriebernhardt.com 
Jonathan Beyer (2007-2009) - www.jonathanbeyer.com 
Adelaide Boedecker (2014-2016) - www.adelaideboedecker.com 
Jennifer Casey Cabot (1989) - www.jennifercaseycabot.com 
George Cederquist (2013-2014) - www.gjcederquist.com 
Jason Collins (2003-2005) - www.jasoncollinstenor.com 
George Cordes (1991-1995) - www.cordesbass.com 
Marianne Cornetti (1989-1991) - www.mariannecornetti.com 
Leah De Gruyl (2016-2018) - www.leahdegruyl.com 

Alex DeSocia (2013-2014)  - www.alexdesocio.com 

Deborah Domanski (2003-2005) - www.deborahdomanski.com 

Arthur Espiritu (2005-2007) - www.arthurespiritu.com 

Ashley Febian (2017-2019) - www.ashleyfabiansoprano.com 
Carlos Feliciano (2007-2009) www.cfelicianotenor.com 
Eric Ferring (2016-2018) - www.ericferring.com 
Colm Fitzimaurice (1998-1999) - www.Colmfitzmaurice.com 
James Flora (2009-2011) - www.jamesfloratenor.com 
Camille Gifford (1991-1993) - www.camillegifford.com 
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Kirsten Gunlogson (2000-2001) - www.kirstengunlogson.com 
John Hancock (1989) - www.johnhancockbaritone.com 
Neal Harrelson (2011-2013) - www.nealharrelson.com 
Stephanie Havey (2011-2013) - www.stephaniehavey.com 
Nancy Herrera (1992-1993) -  www.nancyfabioherrerad.com 
Jonathan Hodel (1995-1996) - www.jonathanhodel.com 
Jennifer Holloway (2005-2007) - www.jennholloway.com 
Shannon Jennings (2016-2018) - www.shannonjennings.com 
Dan Kempson (2009-2011) - www.dankempson.com 
Shannon Kessler (2009-2011) - www.shannonkesslerdooley.com 
Sarah Kleeman (2003-2004) - www.sarahkleeman.com 
Samantha Korbey (2012-2014) - www.samanthakorbey.com 
Manuel Lanza (1990) - www.manuellanza.com 
Stephanie Lauricella (2010-2012) - www.stephanielauricella.com 
Marcie Ley (1993-1995) - www.marcieley.com 
Alexandra Loutsion (2010-2102) - www.alexandraloutsion.com 
Audrey Luna (2006-2008) - www.audrey-luna.com 
David Miller (1995-1998) - www.ildivo.com 
Timothy Mix (2004-2005) - www.timothymix.com 
Jasmine Muhammad (2012-2015) - www.jasminemuhammad.com 
Karin Mushegain (2005-2007) - www.karinmushegain.com 
Matt Morgan (2000-2003) - www.mattmorgantenor.com 
Rod Nelman (1991-1993) - www.rodnelman.com 

NaGuanda Nobles (2005-2007) - www.naguandanobles.com 

Danielle Pastin (2008-2010) - www.daniellepastin.com 
Sean Panikkar (2004-2005) - www.seanpanikkar.com 
Frances Rabalais (2016-2018) - www.francesrabalais.com 
Jessie Raven ((1996-1997) - www.jessieraven.com 
Deborah Selig (2007-2008) - www.deborahselig.com 
Matthew Shaw (2000-2001) - www.matthewshawcountertenor.com 

Kevin Short (1987) - www.kevin-short.com 
Heidi Skok (1990-1991) - www.heidiskok.com 
Corrie Stallings (2014-2016) - www.corriestallings.com 
Benjamin Taylor (2017-2019) - www.benjaminctaylor.com 
Daniel Teadt (2002-2004) - www.danielteadt.com 
Helen Todd (1994-1995) - www.helentodd.com 
Craig Verm (2004-2006) - www.craigverm.com 
Anna Vikre (1991-1992) - www.annavikre.com 
Rolando Villazon (1998-1999) - www.rolandovillazon.com 
Suzanne Vinnik (2011-2012) - www.suzannevinnik.com 
Jennifer Williams (2014-2016) - www.jenniferwilliamsdirector.com 
Caroline Worra (1999-2000) - www.carolineworra.com 
Monica Yunus (2002-2003) - www.monicayunus.com  
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